Subject Index Page No.
A
Adaptor Bezel, Connector (Pushfit to Flange) 10, 23
Adaptor, Lamp (Screw Cap E5 to SX6s) 145
Appliance Couplers (BS4491, IEC320) 11-18. 26-46
Appliance Outlets 19-22
Audible/Visual Indicators 163
B
Battery Holders 2-6
‘Beau’ Barrier Terminal Strips 80-86
‘Beau’ Plugs & Sockets (2-33 Pin) 60-79
Bezels Display 158, 159
L.CD 155
LED 156, 157
Power Inlel 35-46
BS4491 Appliance Couplers 11-18
BS1363A Plug 24
‘Buccaneer’ Waterproof Plugs & Sockets 47-52
Bulbs (Filament) 173,174
(o
Circuit Protection (Fuses/Fuseholders) 113-131
Clips, Retaining (Appliance Couplers) 10, 23
Codeswitches 236-238
Connectors:
‘Beau' Plugs & Sockets (2-33 Pin) 60-79
‘Beau Barner Terminal Strips 80-86
2-8 Pin {(Round Pins) 54-58
BS4491 11-16. 26-31. 35-38, 42 45 46
CEE 7 24,25
IEC 320 17,18, 39-41_43, 45, 46
Filtered 26-31, 42,43
Fused 13, 14,31, 35-46
Non-Rewirable 16, 18,21, 22, 24, 25
P.C.B. Mounting 12,13, 14, 80-110
‘Polysnap’ Power Iniet Moduies 35-46
‘Ria’ Terminal Blocks 87-110
Tag Strips 244
Waterproof 47-52
Control Knobs:
Collet Fixing 186
Collet Fixing (Muitirange) 187-209
Grub Screw Fixing 180-185
Push-Fit (Multirange) 201
Cord Sets 24
Crocodile Clips 242
D
Diodes, Light Emitting 133-135
Display Bezels 155-159
F
Filament Lamps 173,174
Filters, 'Silikrome’ Coloured Lamp 175-177
Filters, Mains:
Base Mounting 32
Bulkhead Mounting 33
Fused 3
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INDEX

Subject Index

Medical

Panel Mounting
P.C. Mounting
‘Polysnap’
Flashers, Signal
Fuses:
Cartridge
Printed Circuit
Wire Ended
Fuseholders:
Base Mounting

Page No.

30
26-31
34
35-46
164

124-130
131
130, 131

117, 118, 120-122

In-line 123
Panel Mounting 113-117, 119
P.C.B. Mounting 114,117,118, 119, 122
Touchproof 113, 114. 119
Waterproof 116
G

General Purpose Plugs/Sockets (2-8 Round Pins) 54-58

I
IEC 320 Connectors

17, 18. 39. 40, 43. 45, 46

IHuminated Switches 233-235
Indicators:

Audible/Visual 163
Filament 136-144, 148-154 160-172
Lampholders 148-154
L.ED. 133-135
LCD/LED Bezel Assemblies 155-157
Legended 160-172
Neon 146, 147
Printed Circuit Mounting 139
Signal Lamps 136-147
Waterproot 133-135
Insulation Sleeves:

Connectors 10, 22, 23, 58. 59
Crocodile Clips 242
Fuseholder 123
J

Jack Plugs & Sockets 243
K

Key Switches 222,223
Knobs:

Collet Fixing 186
Collet Fixing (Multirange) 187-209
Grub Screw Fixing 180-185
Push-Fit {(Multirange} 201
L

Lamps

Adaptor (Screw Cap E5 to SX6s) 145
Colour Filters (Silikromes) 175-177
Extractor 145
Filament 173. 174
Lampholders:

Bracket Fixing 148-152
Moulded 154



INDEX
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L. continued

P.C.Mounting 153, 154
LCD Bezel Assembly Kits 155
LED Bezel Assembly Kits 156, 157
LED Indicators 133-135
Legend Indicators 160-172
Lever (Toggle) Switches 213-215
Y

Mains Filters:

Base Mounting 32
Bulkhead Mounting 33
Fused 31
Medical 30
Panel Mounting 26-31
P.C Mounting 34
Polysnap 35-46
Microswitches 225, 226
Multirange Collet Knobs 187-209
Multirange Push-Fit Knobs 201
N

Neon Indicators 146, 147
P

P.C.B. Mounting:

Battery Holders 3-6
‘Beau' Barrier Terminal Strips 80-86
Connector 12,13, 14, 80-110
Filters 34
Fuses 131
Fuseholders 114,117,118, 119, 122
Lampholders 153, 154
‘Ria’ Terminal Blocks 87-110
Signal Flashers 164
Signal Lamps 136-147
Tone Generators 164
Plugs & Sockets:

‘Beau' 2-33 Pin 60-79
2-8 Pin (Round Pin) 54-58
BS4491 11-16. 26-31, 35-38. 42, 45, 46
CEE 7 24,25
IEC 320 17,18, 39-41, 43, 45, 46
Filtered 26-31, 42, 43
Fused 13, 14, 31, 35-46

Non-Rewirable
PCB Mounting

16,18, 21, 22, 24, 25
12,13, 14, 80-110

Waterproof 47-52
‘Polysnap’ Power Inlet Modules 35-46
Power supplies 252-255
Push Button Switches 216-221
Push/Pull Switch 224
24

‘Ria’ Terminal Blocks 87-110
Retaining Clips (Connectors) 10, 23
Rocker Switches 223
Rotary Switches 225

iv

Subject Index

s

Sealed:

Connectors

Fuseholders

LED's

Switch

Selector, Voitage

‘Silikrome’ Lamp Colour Filters
Signal Flashers

Signal Lamps:

Page No.

47-52
116
133-135
216
212
175-177
164

Filament 136-144, “48-154, 160-172
LED 133-135
Neon 146147
Printed Circuit 129
Waterproof 133-135
Switches:

Code 236-238
Huminated 233-235
Key Operated 222223
Lever {Toggie) 213-215
Microswitches 225. 226
Pushbutton 216-221
Push/Pull 224
Rocker 223
Rotary 225
Shde 224
Toggle (Lever) 213-2158
Volitage Selector 212
Waterproof 216
Switch Seals 226-232
T

Tag Strips 244
Terminal Blocks {(Ria) 87-110
Terminal Strips (Beau) B0-86
Terminal (Binding Post) 245, 246
Test Prods 246
Toggle Switches (Lever) 213-215
Tone Generators 164
Tools:

Collet Spanner {Multirange) 202
Lamp Extractor 145
Test Prods 246
Touchproof Fuseholders 113, 114, 119
\'j

Voltage Selectors 212
w

Waterproof:

Boits 251
Connectors 47-52
Fasteners 249-251
Fuseholders i
LED indicators 133-135
Nuts 248
Rivets 248
Switch Covers 226-232
Switch 216
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New Pre- Page New Pre- Page New Pre- Page
Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer

No. No. No. No. No. No.

BX0001/1 811 4 BZ03114 BZ203114 45, 46 BZ06018 BZ06018 45, 46
BX0002/1 B2/ 4 BZ03115 BZ03115 45, 46 BZ06101 BZ06101 45, 46
BX0003/1 B3/1 4 BZ03116 BZ03116 45, 46 BZ06102 BZ08102 45, 46
BX0011/1 B11/1 4 BZ03117 BZ03117 45,46 BZ06103 BZ06103 45, 46
BX0012/1 B12/1 4 BZ03118 BZ03118 45, 46 B206104 BZ06104 41,4345, 46
BX0013/1 B13/1 4 8204001 BZ04001 45, 46 BZ06105 BZ06105 45, 46
BX0016 B16 5 BZ204002 BZ04002 4546 BZ06106 BZ06106 45, 46
BX0017 B17 5 BZ04003 BZ04003 45, 46 BZ06107 BZ206107 45, 46
BX0018 B18 5 BZ04004 BZ04004 38,45 46 BZ06108 BZ06108 45, 46
BX0023 B23 2 BZ04005 B204005 45, 48 BZ06109 BZ06109 45, 46
BX0026 B26 3 BZ204006 BZ04006 45, 46 BZ06114 BZ06114 45. 46
BX0033 833 3 BZ04007 BZ04007 45, 46 BZ06115 BZ06115 45, 46
BX0034 B34 3 BZ04008 B204008 45,46 BZ06116 BZ06116 45,46
BX06035 B35 3 BZ04009 BZ04009 45, 46 BZ06117 BZ06117 45, 46
BX0036 B36 4 BZ04014 BZ04014 45, 46 BZ06118 BZ06118 45 46
BX0037 B37 5 BZ04015 8204015 45, 46 CR0O05 CR5 242
BX0040 B40 6 BZ04018 BZ040186 45, 46 CRO007 CR7 242
BX0041 Bat 6 BZ04017 BZ04017 45, 46 CR0008 CR8 242
BX0042 B42 6 BZ04018 BZ04018 45, 46 CR0009 CR9 242
BX0043 B43 6 BZ04101 BZ04101 45, 46 CH0018 CR18 242
BX0044 B44 6 BZ04102 BZ04102 45, 46 CR0025 CR25 242
BX0045 B45 6 BZ04103 BZ204103 45, 46 CRQ026 CR26 242
BX0046 B46 6 BZ04104 BZ204104 38, 42,45, 46 CR0028 CR28 242
BZG1001 BZ01001 35. 45, 46 BZ04105 BZ04105 45, 46 CR0040 CR40 242
BZ01002 BZ201002 45, 46 BZ04106 BZ04108 45, 46 CRO041 CRa4t 242
BZ0O1003 BZ01003 35.45. 46 BZ04107 BZ04107 45, 46 CR0043 CR43 242
BZ01008 BZ01008 45, 46 BZ04108 BZ04108 45, 46 CR0060 CR60 242
BZ01010 BZ201010 38, 45 46 BZ0410% BZ204109 45, 46 CX0109 C109 244
BZ0O1011 BZ01011 45, 46 BZ04114 BZ04114 45. 486 CX0114 C1i4 244
BZ01012 8201012 a5, 46 204115 BZ04115 45. 46 CX0120 ct20 244
BZ0110 BZ01101 35,42, 45, 46 BZ04116 BZ04116 45, 46 CX0125 C125 244
BZ201102 BZ01102 45, 46 3204117 BZ204117 45, 46 D10720 D720 168
BZ01103 BZ01103 45, 46 BZ04118 BZ04118 45,46 D10720/MBC D720/MBC 168
BZ01108 BZG1108 45, 46 BZ05001 BZ05001 39, 45, 46 D10870 D870/1 168, 169
BZ0O1110 BZ01110 45, 46 8205002 BZ05002 39, 45, 46 010870/MBC D870/1/MBC 168, 169
BZo1111 BZ0O1111 38, 45, 46 BZ05003 BZ05003 39, 45. 46 D20870 D870/2 168, 169
BZ01112 BzZ01112 45, 46 BZ05004 BZ05004 40, 45. 48 D20870/MBC D870/2/MBC 168, 169
BZ02001 BZ02001 a5, 46 BZ05005 BZ05005 40, 45, 46 D30870 D870/3 168, 169
BZ02002 B202002 45, 46 BZ05006 BZ05006 40, 45, 46 D30870/MBC D870/3/MBC 168, 169
BZ02003 8202003 45, 46 BZ05007 BZ05007 45, 46 De0870 D870/6 168, 169
B2062008 8202008 45,46 BZ05008 BZ05008 45, 46 D60870/MBC D870/6/MBC 168, 169
BZ02010 BZ02010 45, 46 BZ05008 BZ05009 45. 46 010871 D871/ 170,171
BZ02011 BZ02011 45,46 BZ205014 BZ05014 45,46 D10871/MBC D871/1/MBC 170,171
BZ02012 BZ02012 45,46 BZ05015 BZ05015 45, 46 010871/88C D871/1/SBC 170,171
BZ02101 B202101 45, 46 BZ05016 BZ05016 45, 46 200871 2087171 170, 171
BZ02102 BZ02102 45,48 BZ05017 BZ05017 45.46 200871/MBC 2D871/1/MBC 170171
BZ202103 B202103 45, 46 BZ05018 BZ05018 45. 46 2D0871/3BC 2D871/1/8SBC 170,171
BZ02108 BZ02108 45, 46 BZ05101 BZ05101 45, 46 300871 30871/1 170. 171
BZ202110 BZ02110 45, 46 BZ05102 8205102 45, 46 3D0871/MBC 3D871/1/MBC 170,171
BZ02111 BZ202111 45, 46 BZ05103 BZ05103 45, 46 3D0871/SBC 3DB71/1/5B8C 170 171
BZ02112 BZ02112 45, 46 BZ05104 BZ05104 45, 46 010882 D882 172
BZ03001 BZ03001 36, 45, 46 BZ05105 BZ05105 45, 46 D10891 D8yt 165 166
BZ03002 BZ03002 45, 46 BZ05106 BZ05106 43, 45. 46 D20891 08g1/2 165, 166
BZ03003 8203003 36, 45, 46 BZ05107 BZ05107 40, 43. 45, 46 D10915 D915 166
BZ03004 8203004 45, 46 BZ05108 BZ05108 45, 46 D10916 D16 167
BZ03005 BZ03005 37,45, 46 BZ05109 BZ05109 45, 46 010960 D960 167
BZ03006 BZ03006 45, 46 BZ05114 BZ05114 45, 46 D11100 D1100 162
BZ03007 BZ03007 37.45, 46 BZ05115 BZ05115 45, 46 D11105 1105 161
BZ03008 8203008 45, 46 BZ05116 BZ05116 45, 46 DF0727 DF727 117
BZ03009 BZ03009 45, 46 BZ05117 BZ05117 45, 46 DF0826 DF826 119
B203014 BZ03014 45, 46 BZ05118 BZ05118 45, 486 BS0752 DS752 247
BZ03015 BZ03015 45, 46 BZ06001 BZ06001 45. 48 DSO761 DS761 233,234
B203016 BZ03016 45, 46 BZ06002 BZ06002 45, 46 DS0818 DS818 233, 234
BZ03017 BZ03017 45, 48 BZ06003 BZ06003 45, 46 DSo0819 DS819 233, 234
BZ03018 BZ03018 45. 46 BZ06004 BZ06004 45, 46 DSso0821 Ds8e 233, 234
BZ203101 BZ03101 45, 46 BZ06005 BZ0600S 45. 48 Ds0822 Dsgz2 233.234
BZ03102 BZ203102 36. 45, 46 BZ206006 BZ06006 45,46 DS0890/SA2419 DSBI0/SAZ419 234, 235
BZ203103 BZ03103 45, 46 BZ06007 BZ06007 45, 46 DS0890/ DS890/

8203104 BZ03104 45, 46 BZ06008 BZ06008 45, 46 SA2432/1&2 SA2432/1&2 234, 235
BZ03105 BZ03105 37,42, 45, 46 BZ06009 BZ06009 4546 DS1056 DS1056 233
BZ03108 BZ03106 45, 46 BZ06014 BZ0&014 45 46 DS1056/1 DS1056/1 233
B203107 B203107 45, 46 BZ06015 BZ06015 45, 46 D31058 DS1058 233
BZ03108 BZ03108 45, 48 BZ06016 BZ06016 45, 46 DS1058/1 D81058/1 233
8203109 BZ03109 45, 46 BZ06017 BZ06017 45. 46 DXo00z22 D22 139
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New
Computer
No.

DX0022/250V/
RD

DX0049
DX0049/M
DX0109
DX0109/M
DX0109/G
DX0109/G/M
DX0110
DX0110/M
DX0110/G
DX0110/G/M

DX0290
DX0296
DX0236/110V

DX0296/250V

DX0300
DX0430
DX0430/M
DX0431
DX0431/M
DX0621
DX0656
DX0656/M
DX0662
DX0662/10440
DX0662/11713
DX0663
DX0663/10440

DX0663/11713

DX0666
DX0674/1
DX0674/1/LVS
DX0675/1
DX0675/1/LVS
DX0712/110V
DX0712/250V
DX0736
DX0736/INS
DX0737
DX0737/INS
DX0780
DX0780/INS
DX0805
DX0805/INS
DX0852
0X0852/10440

DX0852/11713

DX0862
DX0862/10440
DX0862/11713
DX0864
DX0864/10440
DX0864/11713
DX0882
DX0886/4
DX0886/6
DX0887/4
DX0887/6
DX0888/4
DX0888/6
DX0888/8
DX0889/4
DX0889/6
DX0889/8
DX0924/110V
DX0924/250V

Pre-
Computer
No.

D22/Neon/250V/
RED

D49

D49/M

D109

D109/M
D109G
D109/G/M
D109/5A2240
D109/SA2240/M
D109/SA2240/G
D109/SA2240/
G/M

D290

D296
D296/Neon/
110V
D296/Neon/
250V

D300

D430

D430/M
D430/SA2240
D430/5A2240/M
D621

D656

D656/M

D662
D662/10440
D662/11713
D662/SA2240
D662/SA2240/
10440
D662/SA2240/
11713

D666

0674/1
D674/1/LVS
D675/1
D675/1/LVS
D712/110V
D712/250V
D736
D736/INS
0737
D737/INS
D780
D780,INS
D805
DB05/INS
DB62/SA2240
D862/SA2240/
10440
D862/SA2240/
11713

D862
D862/10440
D862/11713
D864
D864/10440
DB864/11713
D8g2

DBgs/4
DB86/6
D887/4
D887/6
D888/4
DB88/6
D8s8s/8
D889/4
D883g/6
D889/8
D924/110V
D924/250V

Page

146
141
1414
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140
144
138

146

146
143
141
141
141
141
142
141
141

141,
141,
141,
141,

141,

141,

144
138
138
138
138
146
146

136,
136,
136,
136.

137
137
137
137
142

142

142
142
142
142
140
140
140
172
156
156
157
157
156
156
156
155
155
155
147
147

142
142
142
142

142

142

137
137
137
137

New
Computer

No.

DX0825/110V
DX0926/250V
DX0926
DX0855
DX0956
DX0865
DX0966
DX0971
DX09871/11100
oX0972
DX0972/11100
DX0973
DX0973/LES
DX0974
DX0974/LES
DX0991
DX0992
DX0998
DX0999
DX1074
DX1090
DX1091
DX1092
DX1093
DX1094
DX1084/8019
DX1094/10440
DX1098
DX1088/8019

DX1098/10440

DX1099
DX1089/8019

DX1099/10440

OX1102
DX1113
DX1114
DXx1116
DX1117
0X1118
DX1119
DX1120
DX112¢
DX1122
DX1123
DX1124
DX1128
DX1129
DX1130
DX1131
DX1132
DX1133
DX1134
DX1135
EF0Q01
ES0006
FX0019
FX0026/2
FX0027/3
FX0027/PC
FX0100
FX0119
FX0120
FX0142
FX0180
FX0267
FX0267/PC
FX0269
FX0283
FX0287
FXx0288

Pre-
Computer

No.

D925/110V
D925/250V
D926

D955

D956

D965

D966

D971
D971/11100
D972
Dg72/11100 ~
D973
DI73/LES
D974
DA74/LES
D991

D992

D998

D999

D1074

D1090

D1091

D1092
D1093
D1094
D1094/8019
D1094/10440
D1094/SA2240
D1094/SA2240/
8019
D1094/SA2240/
10440
D1094/SA2234
D1094/SA2234/
8019
D1094/SA2234/
10440

D1102
D1113
D1114

Dt116
D117

D1118

D1119
D120

Di121

D1122

D1123
D124

D128

D1129

D1130

D1131

D132
D1133
D1134
D135

EF1

£S6

F19

F26/2

F27/3
F27/PC

F100

F119

F120

F142

F180

F267
F267/PC
F289

F283

F287

F288

Page

147
147
147
139
139
139
139
136
136
136
136
138
138
138
138
136
136
134,135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
143
143
143
143

143

143
143

143

143
163
134, 135, 136
134, 135,138
134, 135, 136
134, 135,136
134,135,136
134, 135, 136
134,135,136
134,135, 176
134, 135. 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134,135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134, 135, 136
134,135,136
134, 135, 136
34
154
122
120
120
120
127
122
128
120
123
117
117
125
128
124
125

New
Computer
No.

FX0290
FX0296
FX0296/8
FX0296/1
FX0297
FX0300
FX0301
FX0303
FX0304
FX0306
FX0307
FX0308
FX0320
FX0321
FX0326
FX0327
FX0330
FX0331
FX0332
FX0335
FX0335/1
FX0340
£X0345
FX0345/A
FX0350
FX0354
FX0354/8
FX0355
FX0355/5
FX0357
FX0359
FX0360
FX0865
FX0365/A
FX0370
FX0396
FX0400
FX0401
FX0415
FX0415/5
FX0416
FX0416/S
FX0454
FX0454/S
FX0455
FX0455/5
FX0456
FX0457
HE1015
HE1020
HE1035
HE1040
HE1073
HE1076
HX1077
HX1113
HX1231
HX1231/8
HX1813
HX1843
IN1030
JBOQO1
JX0002
JX0030
KT0001
KT0006
KT0007
KT0008
KT0009
KX0001/W
KX0004
KX0006
KX0107
KX0108

Pre-
Computer

No.

F290
F296
F296/5
F296/1
F297
F300
F301
F303
304
F306
F307
F308
F320
F321
F326
F327
F330
F331
F332
F335
F335/1
F340
F345
F345/A
F350
F354
F354/5
F355
F355/8
F357
359
F360
F365
F365/A
F370
F396
F400
F401
Fa15
F415/8
F416
F416/5
F454
F454/S8
F455
F455/S
Fa56
F457
HE1015
HE1020
HE 1035
HE1040
HE1073
HE1076
H1077
H1113
H1231
H1231/8
H1813
H1843
IN1030
JB1

J2

J30
Kit 1
Kit 6
Kit 7
Kit 8
Kit 8
Ki/W
K4

K&
K107
K108

Page

130
115
115
115
115
126
131

129
129
126
130
131

118
118
120
121

117
120
121

121

121

121

16
116
118
115
115
115
115
113
113
118
116
116
124
116
122
122
119
119
119
119
114
114
114
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INDEX

New
Computer
No.

KX0111
KX0357
KX0360
KX0361
KX0370
KX0371/1
KX0372
KX0402
KX0420
KX0430
KX0431
KX0432
KX0438
KX0444
KX0460
KX0463
KX0464
KX0482
KX0483
KX0491
KX0492
KX0493
KX0497
KX0498
KX0499
KX0500
KX0512
KX0513
KX0515
KX0516
KX0519
KX0521
KX0522
KX0522/Arrow
KX0523
KX0525
KX0526
KX0527
KX0528
KX0529
KX0580
KX0581
KX0600
KX0603
KX0604
KX0605
KX0606
KX0607
KX0608
KX0610
LVS004
LVS006
LVS022
LVS022/PC
LVS022/PCH
LVS064
LVS102
LW0443
LWO0504
LW0568
LW0592
LW0600
LW0601
LW0607
LW0608
L.X0050/85
LX0259
LX0280
1.X0440
LX0504
LX0505
LX0643
LX0650

Pre-
Computer
No.

K111
K357
K360
K361
K370
K371/1
K372
K402
K420
K430
K431
K432
K438
K444
K460
K463
K464
K482
K483
K491
K492
K493
K497
K498
K499
K500
K512
K513
K515
K516
K519
K521
K522
K522/Arrow
K523
K525
K526
K527
K528
K529
K580
K581
K600
K603
K804
K605
K606
K607
K608
K610
LVS4
LVS6
LvS22
LVS22/PC
LVS22/PC/H
LVS64
Lvs102
LW443
LLW504
LW568
LW592
LW600
LWB01
LW607
LW608
L50/85
L259
L280
L440
L504
L505
£L643
L850

Page

183
184
185
185
183
183
183
184
185
185
185
185
183
185
186
186
186
184
184
182
182
182
180
180
180
180
181

181

181

181

180
181

186
186
186
180
180
180
181

181

180
180
181

182
182
182
183
183
183
183
149
151

152
153
154
150
152
173
174
174
173
174
173
173
174
174
174
173
174
174
174
174
174

New
Computer
No.

LX0651
LX0661
LX0673
LX0679
LX0684
LX0687
LX0688
LX0723
LX0724
LX0725
LX0727
LX0730
LX0732
LX0736
LX0740
LX0982
LX0987
LX1819
MBCO003
MBCO004
MBCO008/PC
MBCO098
MBC102
MBC004/M
MBCO022/M
MBC094/M
MBC102/M
MES003
MES004
MESO006
MES018
MES019
MES022
MES022/PC
MES022/PCH
MES094/R
MP0OO12
MP0012/1
MP0012/R
MPO012/1/R
MPQO013
MPO014/INS
MPQ016
MP0O018
MP0022
MSS056
MSS056/PC
MSS058
MSS080/R
MT0025
NC3030
NC3030/RFi
NC3040
NH3030
NH3030/B
NH3030/RFI
NX1030
NX3030
NX3030/8
NX3030/RFI
NX3040/RF|
NX5030
NX5032
NX5040
NX5045
NX9030
NX8033
NX9040
NX9042
NX8060
NX9063
NX9065
PFO001

Pre-
Computer
No.

L651
Le61

L673
L679
L684
L687
1688
L723
L724
L725

L727

L730
L732
L7386
L740
L982

L987
L1819
MBC3
MBC4
MBC8/PC
MBCS8
MBC102
MBC/M4
MBC/M22
MBC/M94
MBC/M102
MES3
MES4
MES6
MES18
MES19
MES22
MES22/PC
MES22/PC/H
MES94/R
MP12
MP12/1
MP12/R
MP12/1/R
MP13
MP14/INS
MP16
MP18
MP22
MSS56
MSS56/PC
MSS58
MSS80/R
MT25
NC3030
NC3030/RFI
NC3040
NH3030
NH3030/B
NH3030/RF
N1030
N3030
N3030/B
N3030/RFI
N3040/RF
N5030
N5032
N5040
N5045
N9030
N9033
Ng040
N9042
N9060
N9063
N9065
PF1

Page

174
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
174
174
174
148
148
153
151
152
149
152
149
152
148
149
151
153
151
152
153
154
149
217
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
219
152
153
149
149
247
208
229
228
2208
229

227
228
229
229
229
227
227

228
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
13

New
Computer

No.

PF0001/PC
PF0002
PFO006
PF0007
PFO0Q11
PF0011/PC
PF0012
PF0016
PF00O17
PS0620/3 or
6 Amp
PS0620/10 Amp
PS0621/6 Amp
PS0622/Rating
PS0623/Rating
PS0625/Rating
PS0720/Rating
PX0038
PX0120
PX0121
PX0429
PX0430/SE
PX0519
PX0551
PX0552
PX0575
PX0579
PX0580
PX0580/PC
PX0587
PX0587/SE
PX0588
PX0590
PX0595
PX0597
PX0635
PX0636
PX0646
PX0649
PX0650
PX0675
PX0685
PX0686
PX0690
PX0691
PX0693
PX0695
PX0724
PX0725
PX0727/P or S
PX0728/P or S
PX0729/P or S
PX0730/P or S
PX0731/Por S
PX0732/Por S
PX0733
PX0734
PX0735/Por S
PX0736/P or S
PX0737/Por S
PX0738/P or S
PX0739/P or S
PX0740/Por S
PX0741/S/
50 Ohm
PX0741/S/

75 Ohm
PX0742/P/

50 Ohm
PX0742/P/

75 Ohm
PX0743/S/

50 Ohm

Pre-
Computer
No.

PF1/PC
PF2

PF6

PF7

PF11
PF11/PC
PF12

PF16

PF17
PS620/3 or
6 Amp
PS620/10 Amp
PS621/6 Amp
PS622/Rating
PS623/Rating
PS625/Rating
PS720/Rating
PX38

P120

Pt21

P429
P430/SE
P519

P551

P552

P575

P579

P580
P580/PC
pP587
P587/SE
P588

P590

P595

P597

P635

P636

P646

P649

P650

P675

P68s

P686

P690

P&91

P693

P695

P724

P725
P727/Por S
P728/P or S
P729/P or S
P730/P or S
P731/Por S
P732/P or S
P733

P734
P735/Por S
P736/P or S
P737/P or S
P738/P or S
P739/P or S
P740/P or S
P741/S/

50 Ohm
P742/S/ -
75 Ohm
P742/P/

50 Ohm
P742/P/

75 Ohm
P743/S/

50 Ohm
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New Computer — Pre-Computer No.

New Pre- Page New Pre- Page New Pre- Page
Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer

No. No. No. No. No. No.

PX0743/S/ P743/5/ SCC004 SCC4 149 SX1025 $1025 220
75 Ohm 75 Ohm 47-52 SCCO006 SCC6 151 TLOO10 TL10 246
PX0744/PorS P744/Por S 47-52 5CCo22 SCC22 152 TLOO11 TLY 246
PX0745/PorS P745/Por S 47-52 SCC104 SCC104 149 TPO002 TP2 246
PX0746/P or S P746/Por S 47-52 SCC107 SCC107 148 TPOO04 TP4 246
PX0747/PorS P747/PorS 47-52 SEO001 SE1 164 TTQ010 TT10 145
PX0748/PorS P748/Por S 47-52 SE0002 SE2 164 TTO011 TTH1 145
FX0749/Por 5 P749/Por S 47-52 SE0003 SE3 164 TX0001 T 246
PX0751 P751 54 SE0010 SE10 164 TX0005 T5 246
PX0752 P752 54 SEOCO1 SE11 164 TX0017 T17 244
PX0754 P754 54 SE0012 SE12 164 TX0020 T20 244
PX0756/Por S P756/Por S 47-52 SM0254 SM254 225 TX0024 T24 244
PX0757/PorS P757/PorS 47-52 SMo257/2 SM257/2 225 TX0094 T94 244
PX0758/PorS  P758/PorS 47-52 SM0259/PD SM259/PD 213 TX0098 T98 244
PX0759/5/ P759/S/ SM0265/PD SM265/PD 213 TX0100 T100 245
50 Ohm 50 Ohm 47-52 SM0267/2/PD SM267/2/PD 215 TX0101 T101 245
PX0759/S/ P759/S/ SM0270/2/PD SM270/2/PD 215 TX0102 T102 245
75 Ohm 75 Ohm 47-52 SM0273/PD SM273/PD 213 TX0103 T103 245
PX0760/PorS  P760/Por S 47-52 SM0277/2/PD SM277/2/PD 215 V50001 VS0001 212
PX0761/Por8 P761/PorS 47-52 SM0301/2/PD SM301/2/PD 215 VS0002 VS0002 212
PX0762/PorS P762/Por S 47-52 SM0315/PD SM315/PD 214

PX0763/S/ P763/S/ SM0319 SM319 223

50 Ohm 50 Ohm 47-52 SM0320 SM320 223

PX0763/S/ P763/S/ SM0324/2 SM324/2 223

75 Ohm 75 Ohm 47-52 SM0327/2/PD SM327/2/PD 215

PX0764/PorS P764/Por S 47-52 SM0357 SM357 216

PX0765/PorS  P756/Por S 47-52 SM0365 SM365 216

PX0766/PorS  P766/Por S 47-52 SM0366 SM366 216

PX0767/PorS  P767/Por S 47-52 SM0419/2 SM419/2 221

PX0768/PorS  P768/Por S 47-52 SM0446/2 SM446/2 224

PX0769/Por S  P769/Por S 47-52 SM0596/2 SM596/2 224

PX0770 P770 19 SRM259 SRM259 217

PX0772 P772 19 SRM265 SRM265 217

PX0780 P780 19 SRM270/2 SRM270/2 221

PX0782 pP782 19 SX0530 S530 225

PZ0100 P8s7 16, 25 §X0530/Lever S530/Lev 225

PZ0200 P887/SE 16, 25 SX0530/LRN S530/LRN 225

PZ0300 P8g97 18. 25 SX0550 S$550 226

PZ0400 P897/SE 18,25 5X0621 S621 219

PZ0500 P688 21,25 5X0685 5685 222

PZ0600 P688/SE 22,25 $X0685/D 5685/D 222

PZ080C P701 24,25 SX0685/SL S685/SL 222

PZ0300 P615 24,25 S$X0686 5686 222

PZ1000 P615/SE 24,25 5X0686/D S5686/D 222

SA0480 SA480 57 SX0686/SL S686/SL 222

SAD601 SA601 57 SX0776 8776 247

SA1861 SA1861 56 SX0780 8780 214

SA1933 SA1933 57 5X0781 8781 214

5A1934 SA1634 57 SX0782 §782 214

SA2096 SA2036 57 SX0783 S$783 214

SA2097 SA2097 57 $X0784 5784 214

SA2111 SA2111 56 SX0785 S785 214

SA2341 SA2341 56 SX0786 8786 214

SA2367 SA2367 55 SX0787 S787 214

SA2368 SA2368 55 SX0730 8790 214

SA2403 SA2403 55 SX0791 S791 214

SA2404 SA2404 55 S$X0792 S792 214

SA2574/4 SA2574/4 157,158 SX0793 S$793 214

SA2574/6 SA2574/6 157,158 SX0794 5794 214

SA2582/4 SA2582/4 156, 158 SX0797 5797 214

SA2582/6 SA2582/6 156, 158 $X0800 S800 226

SA2582/8 SA2582/8 156, 158 SX0800/lev S800/Lev 226

SA2604/4 SA2604/4 156, 158 SX0814 S814 216

SA2604/6 SA2604/6 156, 158 SX0880 S880 223

SA2612/4 SA2612/4 155, 159 $X0881 5881 223

SA2612/6 SA2612/6 155, 159 5X0882 5882 223

SA2612/8 SA2612/8 155, 159 SX0900 S900 213

5BC003 SBC3 148 SX0904 S904 216

SBC004 SBC4 149 SX0910 8910 213

SBC006 SBC6 151 SX1011 S1011 220

SBCO022 SBC22 152 SX1013 S1013 220

SBC104 SBC104 149 $X1018 S1018 220

SBC107 SBC107 148 SX1018/1 S1018/1 220

SCC003 SCC3 148 SX1023 $1023 220
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PNo

171
171
167
171
167
167

PNo

10103
10242
10440

10562
10562
10750/2
10823
10823/4
10823/10
10823/11
10936
11100
11327
11328
11610
1161071
11657
11658
11659
11660
11662
11713

11719
11886
11945
11946
11987
11990
11992
12075
12123
12128
12237
12297
12298
12307

Page No

165, 235
171

140, 141,
142

172

172
165, 235
165, 235
165, 235
165, 235
165, 235
59

136

123

10, 22
10, 23
10, 23
162

162

162

162

163
140, 141
142

163

242

161

161

10, 22
182

161

10, 23

10, 23
50
115
115
122
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Pre-Computer — New Computer No.

Pre- New Page Pre- New Page Pre- New Page
Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer

No. No. No. No. No. No.

B11 BX0001/1 4 B203114 BZ203114 45, 46 BZ0618 BZ06018 45,48
821 BX0002/1 4 BZ03115 BZ03115 15, 46 BZ06101 BZ0OB101 45 46
B3/1 BXO003:1 4 832031186 BZ03116 45, 46 BZ06102 BZ06102 45,48
B/t BX0011/1 4 BZ03117 BZ03117 45. 46 BZ06103 BZ06103 45, 46
B2 BX0012/1 4 BZ03118 BZ03118 45. 46 BZ06104 BZ206104 41,43, 45. 46
81371 BX00131 4 3704001 BZ04001 45,46 BZ06105 BZ06105 45 46
B16 BX0016 5 B204002 B204002 45 48 BZ06106 BZ06106 45, 46
B17 BX0017 5 BZ04003 BZ04003 45, 46 BZ06107 BZ061G7 4546
818 BX0018 5 8704004 BZ204004 3B, 45, 46 B206108 BZ06108 45, 46
B23 BX0023 2 BZ04005 BZ04005 45,46 BZ06109 BZ06109 45,46
B26 BX0026 3 8204008 B204006 45, 46 BZ06114 BZ206114 45 46
8333 BX0033 3 BZ04007 BZ04007 45, 46 BZ06115 BZ06115 45,46
B34 BX0034 3 BZ04008 BZ04008 45,46 I BZ06116 BZ06116 45,46
B35 BX0035 3 8204009 B204009 45,46 BZ06117 BZ0O6117 45,46
B36 BX0036 4 BZ04014 BZ04014 45, 46 BZ06118 BZ06118 45, 46
B37 BX0037 5 13204015 BZ04015 45 46 C109 CX0109 244
8B40 BX0040 6 BZ04016 BZ04016 45 48 C114 CX0114 244
B41 BX0041 6 B204017 B204017 45, 46 Ci120 CXot120 244
8542 BX0042 ) B204018 204018 45,46 c128 CX0125 244
B43 $3X0043 6 83204101 BZ04101 4i, 46 CH5 CRO005 242
B44 6 B204102 B204102 45,46 CR7? CRO007 242
B45 5 6 BZ04103 BZ04103 45, 46 CR8 CRO008 242
B46 BXG046E 6 BZ04104 BZ04104 38,42, 45 CRg CRO00Y 242
BZ01001 BZ0 1001 35 45 a8 BZ04105 8204105 45,46 CR18 CRO018 242
BZ01602 BZ01002 4546 B204106 B204106 45, 46 CR25 CRO0Z% 242
BZ01003 BZ01003 35 45 46 BZ04107 BZ204107 45,46 CR26 CR0026 242
BZ2010086 B701008 45 46 BZ34108 BZ04108 4546 CR28 CRO008 242
BZ0O10310 BIG1010 38 45 46 8704109 BZ04109 45,46 CR40 CRO040 242
BZ0101¢ BZ01013 45, 46 BZ04114 BZ04114 45. 46 CR41 CRQ041 242
BZ01012 B201012 45 46 BZ04v1h BZO4115 4546 CR43 CRO043 242
BZO11M BZOT10! 35.42. 45 BZ04116 BZ04116 4546 CR60 CRO060 242
BZ01102 BZ01102 45 46 BJ04117 BZ04117 4% 46 D22 DXoo22 138
BZ201103 8201103 45,46 B704118 BZ04118 45,46 D22/Neon/ DXD0ze/

BZ01106 3201108 4546 BZ0O50C1 B205001 39. 45, 46 250V/Red 250V/RD 146
BZ01110 BZO1110 a5, 46 BZ05002 BZ0502 39,45, 46 D4@ DX0049 141
BZ0111¢ BZO1111 38.45.46 BZ05003 BZ05003 349.45 46 DAa9'M OX0049/M 141
BZ01112 BZ01112 4546 8205004 5205004 40, 45,46 D109 BX0109 140
8202001 BZ02001 45,46 BZ05005 BZ05005 40, 45, 46 D109/'M DX01039'M 140
B202002 8202002 45 46 BZ05006 BZ050086 40.45. 46 D109/G DXC109/G 140
BZ202003 BZ02003 45,46 BZ05007 BZ05007 4546 D109/G/M DX0109/G/M 140
BZ02008 B702008 45, 46 BZ05008 BZ05008 45,46 D109/SA2240 DX0110 140
BZ02010 BZ02010 45, 46 BZ05009 BZ205009 45, 46 D109/SAZ2240/M DXO1O/M 140
B202011 BZ02011 4546 BZ05014 B205014 4546 D109/SA2240/G DXON1G/G 140
B202012 BL02012 45 46 BZ05015 BZ05015 4546 D109/SAZ240/

BZ02101 BZ02101 45, 46 BZ05016 BZ05016 4546 G/M DX0110/G/M 140
BZ02102 B202102 45,46 BZ05017 BZ05017 45, 46 D290 DX0290 144
BZ0Z2105 BZ02103 45,46 BZ05018 B205018 45 46 D296 DX0296 139
BZ02108 B202108 45, 46 BZ05101 BZ05101 45 46 D296/Neon/

BZ02110 B202110 45,46 BZ05102 8205102 45,46 110V DX0296/110V 146
BZ02111 BZ02111 45, 46 BZ05103 BZ05103 45,46 D296/Neon/

B202112 B202112 45,46 B205104 BZ05104 45. 46 250V DX0296/250V 146
B203001 BZ03001 36. 45. 46 BZ05105 BZ05105 45 46 D306 DX0300 143
B203002 8203002 45 46 8205106 BZ05106 43. 45, 46 D430 2X0430 141
BZ03003 BZ03003 36, 45. 46 BZ05107 3205107 40,43, 45. 46 D430/M DX0430/M 141
BZ03004 BZ03004 45, 46 BZ205108 BZ05108 45, 46 D430/5A2240 DX0431 141
BZ03005 BZ03005 37. 45, 46 BZ05109 BZ05109 45, 46 D430/SA2240/M DX0431/M 141
BZ03006 BZ03006 45, 46 BZ05114 BZ05114 45, 46 D621 DXo621 142
BZ03007 BZ03007 37.45 46 BZ05115 BZC5115 45. 46 D656 DX0656 141
BZ03008 BZ03008 45,46 BZ05116 BZ05116 45 46 D656/M DX0656/M 4
BZ03003 BZ03009 45,46 BZ05117 BZ05117 45, 46 Doe2 DXo662 141,142
BZ03014 BZ03014 45, 46 BZ205118 BZ05118 45, 46 D662/10440 DX0662/10440 141, 142
BZ03015 BZ03015 45. 46 BZ06001 BZ06001 45, 46 D662/11713 DX0662/11713 141, 142
BZ203016 BZ03016 45,46 BZ06002 BZ06002 45. 46 D662/5A2240 DX0663 141, 142
8203017 BZ03017 45, 46 BZ06003 BZ06003 45, 46 D662/SAZ240/

BZ03018 BZ203018 45. 46 BZ06004 BZ06004 45, 46 10440 DX0663/10440 141, 142
BZ03101 BZ03101 45, 46 BZ06005 BZ06005 45,46 D662/5A2240/

BZ03102 BZ03102 36. 45 46 BZ206006 BZ086006 45, 46 11713 DX0663/11713 141,142
BZ03103 BZ03103 45. 46 BZ060067 BZ06007 4546 D666 DX0666 144
BZ03104 BZ(3104 45, 46 BZ206008 B206008 4546 b674/1 DX0674/1 138
BZ03105 BZ03105 37.42,45. 46 BZ06009 BZ0600% 45, 46 D674/1/AVS OX0674/1/LVS 138
BZ03106 BZ203106 45, 46 BZ06014 B206014 45,46 D675/1 DX08675/1 138
BZ03107 BZ203107 45, 46 BZ06015 BZ06015 45, 46 D675/1/LVS DX0675/1/LVS 138
B203108 BZ03108 45, 46 BZ206016 BZ06016 45, 46 D712/110V DX0712/110V 146
BZ03109 BZ03109 45, 46 BZ06017 B206017 45 486 | D712/250V DX(0712/250V 146
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Pre- New Page i Pre- New Page i Pre- New Page
Computer Computer i Computer Computer | Computer Computer

No. No. . No. No. No. No.

D720 D10720 168 i Dg99 DX0299 134, 135, 136 F288 FXoz8g 125
D720/MBC D10720/MBC 168 I D174 DX1074 134. 135,136 F290 EX3290 130
D736 DX0736 136, 137 L D1090 DX1080 134,135, 136 “; F296 =X0296 11h
D736/INS DX0736/INS 136, 137 01091 DX1091 134135136 | F296/8 EX002987/5 Ty
D737 DX0737 136. 137 D109z DX1092 134,135 138 F286/1 F-X Hi 1 1y
D737/NS DX0737/INS 136, 137 D1093 DX1083 134,135, 136 F2g7 FX0297 Ty
D780 0OX0780 137 i D10g4 DX1094 143 i F300 FX0300 126
D7BOANS DX0780/INS 137 i D1094/8019 DX1094/8019 143 F301 FX0301 HeE
D8os DX0805 137 [ D1094/10440 DX1084/10440 143 £303 FX0303 1249
DBOS/INS DX0BOS/INS 137 i D1094/5A2240 DX 1098 143 F304 FX0304 129
D862/5A2240 DX0852 142 1 D1094/5A2240/ 3086 FX0306 128
DB862/5A2240/ © 8019 DX1098/8019 143 F3n7 FX0307 130
10440 DX0852/10440 142 | D1094/SA2240¢ 308 FX0308 131
D862/5A2240; L 10440 DX1088/10440 143 F320 FX0320 118
11713 DX0852/11713 142 D1094/SA2234  DX1099 143 F321 FX0321 118
Des2 DX0862 142 i D1094/5A2234/ F326 EX0228 120
D862/10440 DX0862/10440 142 L8019 DX1099/8019 143 F327 FX0527 121
D862/11713 DX0862/11713 142 © D1094/SA2234/ F330 2 } Ty
D864 DX0864 140 10440 DX1099/10440 143 F331 120
D864/10440 DX0864/10440 140 foD110g D1 1100 162 F332 121
D864/11713 DX0864/11713 140 D1102 DX1102 163 £335 2
D870/1 D10870 168, 169 i D105 D11105 161 33541 571 121
D870/1/MBC 0D10870/MBC 188, 169 VR RYe DX1113 134, 135136 F340 127
D870/2 020870 168, 169 ; D114 DX1114 134,135,136 F345 Fx0345 "B
D870/2:MBC D20870/MBC 168. 169 I D111 DX1116 134,135,136 F345/A FXO345/A 16
D870/3 D30870 168. 169 LoDy DX1117 134, 135, 136 F350 FXx0350 1149
D870/3/MBC D30870/MBC 168, 169 D1118 DX1118 134, 135136 F354 FX0354 15
DE70/6 D60870 168, 169 [ D1119 DX1119 134,135 136 F354/8 FX0354/8 115
0870/6/MBC D60870/:MBC 168, 169 o Dii2e DX1120 134,135,136 F355 FX0355 115
D8a71/1 D10871 170. 171 ‘ D121 DX1121 134,135,136 F355/5 FX0355/9 s
2871/1/MBC D10871/MBC 170,171 ; D122 DX1122 134, 135 136 F357 FX0357 113
D871/1/8BC D10871/SBC 170,17 PD1123 DX1123 134, 135,136 F359 FX0359 113
2D871/1 2D0871 170,171 . Drieg DX1124 134135 138 F360 F®0360 118
2D871/1/MBC 2D0871/MBC 70,171 . D1128 oXx1128 134, 135, 136 F365 FX0365 116
2D871/1/8BC 2D0871/SBC 170,171 { D1129g DX1129 134,135,136 ’ F365/A FXO365/A 116
3D871/1 300871 170,171 i D130 DX1130 134,135,136 | F370 FX0370 124
30871/1/MBC 3D0871/MBC 170, 171 01131 DX1131 134,135,136 F396 FX0396 116
30871,/1/SBC 3D0871/58C 170,171 D1132 DX1132 134. 135, 136 F400 FX0400 122
D882 D10882 172 D1133 DX1133 134, 135. 1386 : F401 FX0401 122
Dass/4 DX0886/4 156 01134 DX1134 134. 135, 136 Fd415 FX0415 g
D886/6 DX0886/6 156 01135 DX1135 134, 135, 136 Fa15/9 FX0415/8 "y
DBg7/4 DX0887/4 157 DF727 DFO727 mn7z F416 FY0416 19
08876 DX0887/6 157 DF826 DF0826 119 F416/S FX0416/5 11y
0888/4 DX0888/4 156 DS752 050752 247 F454 FX0454 114
D888/6 bX0888/6 158 DS7861 DSo761 233, 234 F454/S FX0454/5 114
D88s/8 DX0888/8 156 Ds818 DS0818 233, 234 Fa55 FXC455 114
[889/4 DX(888/4 155 DSB19 0sS0819 233, 234 F455/S FXC455/85 114
D889/6 bX0689/6 155 D&821 050821 233, 234 F456 FX0456 114
0889/8 DX0889/8 155 05822 DS0822 233. 234 Fas7 FX0as7 114
D891 010891 165, 166 DS890/5A2418  DS0890/SA2419 234 235 j H1077 HX1077 231
DBg1/2 020891 165, 166 DS890/ DS0830/ H1113 HX1113 231
(3815 010915 166 SA2432/1 SA2432/1 234 235 H1231 HX 231 228
D316 010916 167 D880/ DS0890/ H1231/8 HX:1231/8 228
Dg24/110V DX0924/110V 147 SA2432/2 S5A2432/2 234,235 H1813 HX1813 176
D924/250V DX0924/250V 147 031086 DS1056 233 H1843 HX 843 1786
Dazs/11ov DX0925/110v 147 DS1056/1 DS1056/1 233 f HE1015 HE 015 231
D925/250V DX0925/250V 147 DS1058 D51058 233 L HE1020 HEL020 231
D926 DX0926 147 i DS105841 DS10581 233 j HE1035 HE 1035 231
D955 DX0955 139 EF1 EFO001 34 ¢ HE1040 HE 1040 231
D956 DX0956 138 ‘ ES6 ES0006 154 HE1073 HE1073 231
D960 D10960 167 F19 FX0019 122 HE 1076 HE1078 231
Da65 DX0965 139 F26/2 FX0026/2 120 IN1033 IN1O33 227
D96s DX0966 139 F27/3 FX0027/3 120 J2 JX0002 243
D971 DX0871 136 F27/PC FX0027/PC 126 J30 JX0030 243
D971/11100 DX0971/11100 136 F100 F£X0100 127 JB1 JBO0O1 247
0972 DX0972 136 F113 FX0119 122 K1/W KX0001T/W 247
D972/11100 DX0872/11100 136 F120 FX0120 128 ! K4 KX(004 184
DY73 DX0873 138 Ft42 FX0142 120 K& KXG006 184
DY73/LES DX0973/LES 138 i F180 FX0180 123 K70 KX0070 185
Dg74 DX0974 138 I Fo67 FX0267 "7 K107 KX0107 184
DY74/LES DX0974/LES 138 F267/PC FX0267/PC 117 i K108 KXG108 184
D991 DX0991 136 F269 FX0269 125 K360 KX0360 185
D922 DX0992 136 283 FX0283 128 | K361 KX3361 185
D9S8 DX0998 134, 135, 136 F2g87 EX0287 124 ! K370 KXG370 183
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{LX0987 174
Lx18149 174

1L V3004 149
LVSH06 151
LVSOo2 15}?

LVS02R/PC
LVS02Z PCH 164

LVED64 150
LVEI62 152
LW0443 173
LW3H04 174
LWG0HES 174
LWOLS2 173
LWOE00 174
L w0601

LWOEaY

03 48
MBCO04 148
MBCOC8/PC 153
MECO98 P51
MBC 102 162
MBCOOAM 144
MBCO22/M 15H2
MBCO94/M 149
MIZCT02/M 152
SMES003

‘\AF‘%()(M

MNE3OAG IR sy
NXHUBE Doy

229
NH30: )() HE 224
PX00.38 243
PRGID0 243
PXarz 243
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Pa29
P430/SE
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PXG587/6E
PX0588
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PZ1000
PX0635
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PX075

S
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S
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; w S

PXO737Por S
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OHM
PXO741/%/7%
OHM
PXO742/8/50
OHM
PX0743/5/50
OHM
PX0743/S
OHM

PX0748/F or S
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FXG/51
PX0O752
PX0754
PXC7H6/P or S
PX0O757/Por 5
PXOVHB/P or S
PX07589/5/50
OHM
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OHM
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PXQ761/F or S
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Pre-Computer — New Computer No.

Pre- New Page Pre- New Page Pre- New Page
Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer

No. No. No. " No. No. No.

P763/5/50 PX0763/5/50 $1018/1 SX1018/1 220 7100 TX0100 245
OHM OHM 47-52 $1023 SX1023 220 T101 TX0101 245
P763/8:75 PX0763/5/75 S1025 SX1025 220 T102 TX0102 245
OHM OHM 47-52 SA480 SA0480 57 T103 TX0103 245
P764/P or S PX0764/Por S SAB01 SAQ0601 57 TILAO TLOOO 246
P765/P or S PX0765/P or § SA1861 3A1861 56 TLI1 TLOOT 1 246
P766/P or S PX0766/PorS  47-52 SA1933 SA1933 57 P2 TPOOO2 246
P767/P or S PXOT87/Por S 47-52 SA1934 SA1934 57 TP4 TPOOO4 246
P768/P or § PX0O768/P or S 47 52 SA2096 SA2096 57 TT10 TT0010 145
P769/P or S PX0769/P or S 47-52 SA2097 SA2097 A7 TT11 TT0011 145
P770 PX0770 19 SA2111 SA2111 56 V80001 VS0001 212
p772 PX077 19 SA2341 SA2341 56 VS0002 V0002 212
P780 PX0780 19 SA2367 SA2367 55

pP782 PX0782 19 SA2368 SA2368 55

oge7 PZ0100 16, 25 SA2403 SA2403 55

PBB7/SE PZ0200 16, 25 SAZ404 S5A2404 55

P8g7 PZ0300 18,25 SA2574/4 SA2574/4 157.158

PBa7/SE PZ0400 18.25 SA2574/6 SA2574/6 157,158

PF1 PFOGOT 13 SA2582/4 SA2582/4 156. 158

PF1/PC PFOOQ1/PC 13 SAZ582/6 SA2582/6 156, 158

PF2 PEO002 13 SAZ582/8 5A2582/8 156, 158

PFE PFO006 13 SA2604/4 SA2604/4 156, 158

PE7 PFOOO7 13 SAZ604/6 S5A2604/6 156, 158

PF12 PFOO11 14 SAZ612/4 SA2612/4 155, 159

PF11/PC PFOO11/PC 14 SA2612/6 SA2612/6 155 159

PF12 PEOGTZ 14 SAZ612/8 SA2612/8 155, 159

PF1E PFOG16 14 SBC3 SBCOO3 148

FE17 PFGO17 14 SBC4 SBC004 149

PS620/3 or PS0620/3 or SBC6 SBCOOB 151

6 AMP 6 AMP 27 SBC22 58C022 152

PS620/10 AMP  PS0620/10 AMP 28 SBC104 SBC104 149

PS621/6 AMP PS0621/6 AMP 30 SBC107 sSBC107 148

PS622/Rating PS0622/Rating 32 SCC3 SCC003 148

PS623/Rating PS0623/Rating 33 SCC4 SCC004 149

PS625/Rating  PS0625/Rating 29 SCC6 SCC006 151

PS720/Rating PS0720/Raung 3t Slelery S5CC022 152

S530 SX0530 225 SCC104 SCC104 149

S5530/LEY SX0530/LEV 225 SCC197 S5CC107 148

SS530/LRN SX0530/LRN 225 SEt SE0001 164

5550 SX0550 226 SE? SEO002 164

5621 SX0621 219 SE3 SE0C03 164

5685 SX0685 222 SE10 SE0010 164

56850 SX0685/D 222 SE11 SEQ011 164

5685/51 SX0685/5L 222 SE12 SEQ012 164

S686 SX0686 20 SM254 SM0254 225

56860 SX0686/D 222 SM257/2 SM0257/2 225

S686/SL. SX0686/SL 222 SM255/PD SM0259/PD 213

S776 SX0776 247 SM265/PD SMOZ265/PD 213

5780 5X0780 214 SM267/2/PD SM0267/2/PD 215

5781 SX0781 214 SM270/2/PD SM0270/2/PD 215

5782 SX0782 214 SM273/PD SM0273/PD 213

5783 SX0783 214 SM277/2/PD SM0277/2/PD 215

5784 SX0784 214 SM301/2/PD SMO0301/2/PD 215

5785 S$X0785 214 SM315/PD SMO315/PD 214

5786 SX0786 214 5M319 SM0319 223

8787 SX0787 214 SM320 SM0320 223

S790 SX06790 214 5M324/2 SM0324/2 223

S7e1 SX0791 214 SM327/2/PD SM0327/2/PD 215

5792 SX0792 214 SM357 SMO0357 216

$793 SX0793 214 SM365 SMO0365 216

57494 SX0794 214 SM366 SMO366 216

$797 SX0797 214 SM419/2 SM0419/2 221

S800 SX0800 226 SM446/2 SM0446/2 224

SBGO/LEVER SX0BOOALEV 226 SM596/2 SM0596/2 224

5814 $X0814 216 SRM259 S5RM259 217

S880 SX0880 223 SRM265 SRM265 217

5881 SX0881 223 SRM270/2 SRM270/2 221

5882 §X0882 223 ™ TX0001 246

S900 SX03800 213 T5 TX0005 246

S904 S5X0904 216 17 TX0017 244

5910 SX0810 213 T20 TX0020 244

S1011 SX101+t 220 T24 TX0024 244

51013 SX1013 220 T94 TX0094 244

S1018 5X1018 220 T98 TX0098 244
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Part Nos. (PNo).

PNo Page No { PNo Page No
834 246 10103 165, 235
3794 226 10242 171

4692 246 10440 140, 141,
5843 226 142
6083/C 223 10562 172
8037 53 10562 172
8019 143 1075072 165, 235
8819 58 10823 165, 235
8878 59 10823/4 165. 235
8945 166, 168 10823/10 165, 235
8946 166, 168 10823/11 165, 235
8961/ 166 10936 59
§961:3 168 11100 136
8983/PC 122 11327 123
9195/C 145 11328 10, 22
9455 58 11610 10, 23
9744/ 169 116101 10,23
974472 169 11657 162
974473 169 11658 162
§744/6 169 11659 162
9808 169 11660 162
3808/2 169 11662 163
9808/3 169 11713 140, 141
9808/6 169 142
9820 123 11719 163
9862 169 11886 242
9981 171 11945 161
9985 171 11946 161
99852 171 11987 10, 22
9986 171 11990 182
9989 171 11992 161
9991 17t 12075 10.23
9992 171 12123 12

9993 171 12128 10, 23
1000 167 12237 50
10043 171 12297 115
10093 167 12298 115
10094 167 12307 122
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